

CITY OF ATLANTA

Mayor's Office of Entertainment

55 Trinity Avenue SW 2nd Floor, Suite 2500 Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (404) 330-6006 atlfilm@atlantaga.gov www.atlantaga.gov

MOE FEE SCHEDULE

	Application fee	Filming permit fee	Filming permit rush fee**	On-site services fee	On-site services rush fee**	Material changes rush fee***
General	\$100	\$300 per calendar month	Additional \$300	\$100 per location per day; \$300 daily maximum	Add \$300, no daily maximum (rush)	\$300
Student	\$25	\$150 per project	Additional \$150	Ø	\$150, no daily maximum	\$150

NOTE: All fees are non-refundable except in extraordinary circumstances. Please call the office for more information.

Fees are payable online or at the cashier's window in City Hall. For in-person payment, you will need to bring <u>3</u> copies of your invoice: one for your records, one for the cashier, and one for the Atlanta Mayor's Office of Film and Entertainment as receipt of payment.

- ** Rush fees only apply when materials are submitted **3** <u>or</u> **fewer business days** before filming begins. This does not apply to FULL street closures which require **5** or **more business days** prior to filming, regardless.
- ***Material changes are considered large element changes. This does not include date changes. Changes can be made **more than 3 full business days** for lane/sidewalk and **more than 5 full business days** for full street closures without incurring late/rush fees.

Permit fee schedule for lane and sidewalk closures:

Type of Closure	Base Admin fee for all closures	Up to 100 linear feet	101-200 linear feet	201-300 linear feet	301+ linear feet	Parking (metered or multi- metered spaces)
LANE	\$35	\$15 per calendar day per lane	\$30 per calendar day per lane	\$45 per calendar day per lane	\$60 per calendar day per lane	\$17 per meter/space per day
SIDE- WALK	See above	\$6 per calendar day per sidewalk	\$12 per calendar day Per sidewalk	\$18 per calendar day per sidewalk	\$24 per calendar day per sidewalk	